Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Gurnee Woodland
Team Score (places): 16

2359
2355
2357
2358
2360
2354
2353

NOoO O WN =

Kaylee Wilson
Teagan O'Neal
Kenzie Szcerowski
Ella Volante
Sydney Wilson
Brooklyn Leicht
Blair Laroche

Team - Lake Zurich South
Team Score (places): 78

2435
2434
2439
2432
2430
2431
2433

~NOoO O A WON--

Abby Kocher
Patricia Johnson
Chloe Wettstein
Kelly Chen
Jacqueline Bernardo
Karolina Borg
Georgia Hay

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

~N o oO~NO O 0

NN~N®OOONO

Team - Libertyville Highland MS
Team Score (places). 102

2452
2455
2451
2458
2456
2453
2450

~NOoO g WN =

Savanna Joyce
Rhona O'Mally
Julia Garrison
Julia Steffenson
Claire Rehmer
Corinne Kalvass
Lily Brazda

Team - Antioch
Team Score (places): 161

2296
2292
2299
2291
2300
2295
2297

~NOoO Ok WN -

Lelaina Mateja
Timyra Caces

Ava Swearengen
Magdelena Brough
Anya Wroblewski
Selvik Lily

Madisun Rustmeyer

O ~N ~N 0 00 o N

NN NN N NN

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

11
12
15
18
22

(44)

(55)

10
16
21
23
32

(38)

(61)

42
50
53
(54)
(67)

Cumulative
Place

1
3

6
10
16
(46)
(79)

11
23
38
56
78

(122)

(177)

10
26
47
70

102

(140)

(201)

16
58
108
161
(215)
(282)

Time

Finish Position- 1

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:17.3

12:36.5
12:55.7
13:11.5
13:37.4
14:05.6
14:55.0
16:01.8

Finish Position- 2

12:36.5
25:32.2
38:43.8
52:21.2
1:06:26.9
1:21:22.0
1:36:23.8

0:00.0
0:19.2
0:35.0
1:00.9
1:29.1
2:18.5
2:25.3

Average Time: 14:25.1

14:16.8
14:19.6
14:25.2
14:29.4
14:34.2
15:25.1
15:44.6

Finish Position- 3

14:16.8
28:36.5
43:01.8
57:31.2
1:12:05.5
1:27:30.7
1:43:15.3

0:00.0
0:02.7
0:08.3
0:12.5
0:17.4
1:08.2
1:27.7

Average Time: 14:34.6

14:15.6
14:28.9
14:32.2
14:36.0
15:00.3
15:10.4
15:58.1

Finish Position- 4

14:15.6
28:44.5
43:16.8
57:52.9
1:12:63.2
1:28:03.7
1:44:01.9

0:00.0
0:13.3
0:16.6
0:20.4
0:44.6
0:54.8
1:42.5

Average Time: 14:59.6

14:09.5
14:14.6
16:22.1
156:32.7
15:39.1
15:40.4
16:15.0

14:09.5
28:24.2
43:46.3
59:19.1
1:14:58.2
1:30:38.6
1:46:53.7

0:00.0
0:05.0
1:12.5
1:23.1
1:29.5
1:30.8
2:05.5

10/08/2022 10:29:27



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Palatine Sundling

Team Score (places): 162

2529
2530
2527
2528
2525
2526
2533

N O WN -

Maya lyer
Isabella Nowak
Stephanie Crabb
Anna Hinshaw
Evelyn Carey
Rachel Carison
Brooke Willis

Team - Palatine Winston
Team Score (places): 171

2546
2548
2545
2553
2544
2547
2551

~NOoO O OWON -

Team - Ingleside Big Hollow

Ella Huyser
Jessica Mejia
Shyanne Farrell
Anika Rice
Klaire Bertrand
Nora Lanigan
Janvi Patel

Team Score (places): 173

2374
2375
2377
2372
2378
2379
2371

~NOoO g, ON -

Jaiydyn Hoffman
Aubrey Hopkins
Nicole Kubiak
Jessica Davis
Jillian Morales
Teagan Statdfield
Kaylee Albovias

Team - Grayslake
Team Score (places): 197

2333
2336
2339
2338
2331
2332
2340

N OO, WON -

Grace Devitto
Safiya Kane

Chloe Strebe!
Kennedy Pendleton
Karma Blum

Jaidyn Collins

Suri Valdivia

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

NN ON N 00 0 00 00 0 0 00 ~N 00 ~N 00 00 00

DO NN NN

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

17
19
36
41
49

(68)

(75)

13
34
35
43
46

(47)

(63)

25
29
31
40
48

(51)

(52)

24
27
28
56
62

(74)

(81)

Cumulative
Place

17
36
72
113
162
(230)
(305)

13
47
82
125
171
(218)

(281)

25
54
85
125
173
(224)

(276)

24
51
79
135
197
(271)
(352)

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 14:59.7

14:29.3
14:29.8
15:08.0
15:20.5
156:31.1
16:19.1
16:52.5

Finish Position- 6

14:29.3
28:59.2
44:.07.2
59:27.8
1:14:58.9
1:31:18.0
1:48:10.5

0:00.0
0:00.4
0:38.6
0:51.1
1:01.7
1:49.7
2:23.1

Average Time: 15:04.1

14:19.9
15:04.4
15:04.7
15:23.4
15:28.1
15:29.0
16:03.5

Finish Position- 7

14:19.9
29:24.4
44:29.2
59:52.6
1:156:20.8
1:30:49.8
1:46:53.4

0:00.0
0:44.4
0:44.7
1:03.4
1:08.1
1:.00.0
1:43.5

Average Time: 15:03.2

14:38.6
14:52.1
14:58.7
156:17.0
15:29.5
15:37.4
15:38.3

Finish Position- 8

14:38.6
29:30.8
44.29.6
59:46.7
1:15:16.2
1:30:53.6
1:46:32.0

0:00.0
0:13.4
0:20.0
0:38.3
0:50.8
0:58.7
0:59.6

Average Time: 15:12.6

14:37.8
14:48.3
14:48.3
15:46.9
16:01.7
16:40.7
18:03.0

14:37.8
29:26.2
44:14.5
1:00:01.4
1:16:03.2
1:32:44.0
1:50:47.0

0:00.0
0:10.5
0:10.5
1:09.0
1:23.9
2:02.9
3:25.2

10/08/2022 10:29:28



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Lake Zurich North
Team Score (places): 202

2414
2413
2416
2419
2417
2415
2418

~NO R WN -

Elena Martin Del campo
Ashlyn Kiehn

Avery Muhr

Zoe Skallerup

Stella Nicholson

April Mirowski

Ashley Prindiville

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

~N o O NN

Team - Mundelein Carl Sandburg
Team Score (places): 215

2494
2486
2487
2490
2492
2491
2489

~No oA WO

Team - Long Grove Woodlawn

Paige Robertson
Jaina Bartusch
Olivia Bartusch
Khiabet Gonzalez
Emily Luu

Natalia Kotliar
Yarel Gomez

Team Score (places): 283

2477
2474
2476
2472
2473
2470

DU h WN -

Tessa Tinge
Avani Pandey
Prisha Patil
Kaitlyn Jiang
Ellie Livesay
Aliya Berns

Team - Mundelein Fremont
Team Score (places): 330

2512
2510
2505
2514
2508
2511
2506

~N OO ON -

Isabela Van Kammen
Selma Marchan
Samantha Booi
Evelyn Xia

Bria Fernstrom
Hasini Vadde

Serena Dodd

OO0 NO NN ~N O O 00 00~ 0

NN N O,

Girls

Varsity Girls

QOverall
Place

14
20
26
70
72
(76)
(87)

60
64
78

(84)

(95)

37
57
58
65
66
(69)

39
59
73
77
82

(88)

(89)

Cumulative
Place

14
34
60
130
202
(278)
(365)

5

13
73
137
215
(299)
(394)

37
94
152
217
283
(352)

39
98
171
248
330
(418)
(507)

Time

Finish Position- 9

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 15:20.1

14:20.6
14:29.8
14:46.8
16:29.1
16:34.2
16:52.7
18:58.2

Finish Position- 10

14:20.6
28:50.5
43:37.3
1:00:06.4
1:16:40.7
1:33:33.4
1:52:31.6

0:00.0
0:09.1
0:26.1
2:08.4
2:13.5
2:32.0
4:37.5

Average Time: 15:32.9

13:56.3
14:12.2
15:56.7
16:04.5
17:34.9
18:10.3
20:55.5

Finish Position - 11

13:56.3
28:08.5
44:05.2
1:00:09.8
1:17:44.7
1:35:55.0
1:56:50.6

0:00.0
0:15.9
2:00.4
2:08.2
3:38.6
4:14.0
6:59.2

Average Time: 15:48.4

156:10.2
156:49.2
16:49.8
16:06.0
16:06.7
16:23.8

Finish Position - 12

15:10.2
30:59.4
46:49.3
1:02:55.4
1:19:02.1
1:35:25.9

0:00.0
0:39.0
0:39.6
0:55.8
0:56.4
1:13.6

Average Time: 16:34.4

156:156.1
16:61.2
16:34.3
17:07.4
18:04.0
19:01.1
19:17.5

15:15.1
31:06.4
47:40.7
1:04:48.2
1:22:52.3
1:41:53.5
2:01:11.0

0:00.0
0:36.1
1:19.1
1:52.3
2:48.9
3:46.0
4:02.3

10/08/2022 10:29:28



Race Date IESA 3A Sectional B

October 08, 2022 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Beach Park Finish Position- 13

Team Score (places): 380 Average Time: 17:45.8
1 2311 Kyranni Avila 6 45 45 16:27.2 15:27.2 0:00.0
2 2320 Brooke Walker 7 71 116 16:32.7 31:59.9 1:05.4
3 2313 Abigail Barrera 8 83 199 18:05.9 50:05.8 2:38.6
4 2319 Charisma Spruill 8 20 289 19:18.5 1:09:244 3:51.3
5 2315 Jazmin Martinez 8 91 380 19:24.6 1:28:49.0 3:574
6 2314 Mia Cardenas Castellanos 8 (92) (472) 19:32.9 1:48:22.0 4:05.7
7 2312 Lila Bahena 7 (96) (568) 25:35.0 2:13:57.0  10:07.8

Team - Lake Villa Palombi Finish Position- 14

Team Score (places): 423 Average Time: 18:29.8
1 2397 Emily Sweeney 6 79 79 17:47.1 17:47.1 0:00.0
2 2399 Angelina Weeks 7 80 159 17:53.2 35:40.4 0:06.0
3 2392 Jasmine Khaira 7 85 244 18:21.5 54.01.9 0:34.4
4 2398 Ayden Thomas 6 86 330 18:39.8 1:12:41.7 0:52.6
5 2393 Angela Parreno 7 93 423 19:47.5 1:32:29.3 2:00.3
6 2394 Casey Petraitis 7 (94) (517) 20:34.5  1:53:03.8 2:47.3

Team - Round Lake Magee Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. ( Average Time:
1 2565 Allison Dominguez 8 Less Than 5 14:49.9 14:49.9 0:00.0
2 2567 Maythe Montiel 6 Less Than 5 15:32.5 30:22.4 0:42.6
3 2564 Yanelli Acosta 8 Less Than 5 16:53.2 47:15.7 2:03.3
4 2566 Vanessa Enriquez 6 Less Than 5 18:50.9  1:06:06.7 4:01.0

Team - Round Lake MS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2577 Gabriela Jimenez 7 Less Than 5 21:33.3 21:33.3 0:00.0

4 10/08/2022 10:29:28



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional B

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

Overall Finish List

Girls
Varsity Girls

Team

1 1 2359
2 2 2355
3 3 2357
4 4 2358
5 5 2494
6 6 2360
7 7 2296
8 8 2486
9 9 2292

10 10 2452

11 11 2435

12 12 2434

13 13 2546

14 14 2414

15 15 2439

16 16 2455

17 17 2529

18 18 2432

19 19 2530

20 20 2413

21 21 2451

22 22 2430

23 23 2458

24 24 2333

25 25 2374

26 26 2416

27 27 2336

28 28 2339

29 (<5) 2565

30 29 2375

31 30 2354

32 31 2377

33 32 2456

34 33 2353

35 34 2548

36 35 2545

37 36 2527

38 37 2477

39 38 2453

40 39 2512

41 40 2372

42 41 2528

43 42 2299

44 43 2553

45 44 2431

46 45 2311

Kaylee Wilson
Teagan O'Neal
Kenzie Szcerowski
Ella Volante

Paige Robertson
Sydney Wilson
Lelaina Mateja
Jaina Bartusch
Timyra Caces
Savanna Joyce

Gurnee Woodland
Gurnee Woodland
Gurnee Woodland
Gurnee Woodland
Mundelein Carl

Gurnee Woodland
Antioch

Mundelein Carl

Antioch

Libertyville Highland MS

Abby Kocher Lake Zurich South
Patricia Johnson Lake Zurich South

Ella Huyser Palatine Winston

Elena Martin Del campo Lake Zurich North
Chioe Wettstein Lake Zurich South
Rhona O'Mally Libertyville Highland MS
Maya lyer Palatine Sundling

Kelly Chen Lake Zurich South
Isabella Nowak Palatine Sundling
Ashlyn Kiehn Lake Zurich North

Julia Garrison
Jacqueline Bernardo
Julia Steffenson
Grace Devitto
Jaiydyn Hoffman

Libertyville Highland MS
Lake Zurich South
Libertyville Highland MS
Grayslake

ingleside Big Hollow

Avery Muhr Lake Zurich North
Safiya Kane Grayslake
Chloe Strebel Grayslake

Allison Dominguez
Aubrey Hopkins
Brooklyn Leicht
Nicole Kubiak
Claire Rehmer
Blair Laroche
Jessica Mejia
Shyanne Farrell
Stephanie Crabb
Tessa Tinge
Corinne Kalvass
Isabela Van Kammen
Jessica Davis
Anna Hinshaw
Ava Swearengen
Anika Rice
Karolina Borg
Kyranni Avila

Round Lake Magee
Ingleside Big Holiow
Gurnee Woodland
ingleside Big Hollow
Libertyville Highland MS
Gurnee Woodland
Palatine Winston
Palatine Winston
Palatine Sundling

Long Grove Woodlawn
Libertyville Highland MS
Mundelein Fremont
Ingleside Big Hollow
Palatine Sundling
Antioch

Palatine Winston

Lake Zurich South
Beach Park

1

Grade

OO N 0 N 00NN 000NN ~NOOWOOWN~N®OWWOOOWNO0W-=NNO0WO0WOoWOOOONONNOONNNNOODD~NOOD

Time

12:36.5
12:55.7
13:11.5
13:37.4
13:56.3
14:05.6
14:09.5
14:12.2
14:14.6
14:15.6
14:16.8
14:19.6
14:19.9
14:20.6
14:25.2
14:28.9
14:29.3
14:29.4
14:29.8
14:29.8
14:32.2
14:34.2
14:36.0
14:37.8
14:38.6
14:46.8
14:48.3
14:48.3
14:49.9
14:52.1
14:55.0
14:58.7
15:00.3
15:01.8
15:.04.4
15.04.7
15:08.0
15:10.2
15:10.4
15:15.1
15:17.0
15:20.5
15:22.1
15:23.4
15:25.1
15:27.2

Pace

6:18/M
6:28/M
6:36/M
6:49/M
6:58/M
7:03/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
717M
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:34/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:42/M
7:43/M
7:44/M

Qualifier
™
™
™
™
IND
™
IND
IND
IND
™
™
™
IND

™
™

™

™
™
™

™

™
™

™

™

10/08/2022 10:29:08



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional B

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

46
47
48
49

(<5)
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

(<5)
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

(<5)
87
88

2544
2547
2378
2525
2567
2291
2379
2371
2300
2295
2433
2338
2474
2476
2510
2487
2450
2331
2551
2490
2472
2473
2297
2526
2470
2419
2320
2417
2505
2332
2533
2415
2564
2514
2492
2397
2399
2340
2508
2313
2491
2392
2398
2566
2418
2511

Klaire Bertrand
Nora Lanigan
Jillian Morales
Evelyn Carey
Maythe Montiel
Magdelena Brough
Teagan Statdfield
Kaylee Albovias
Anya Wroblewski
Selvik Lily
Georgia Hay
Kennedy Pendleton
Avani Pandey
Prisha Patil
Selma Marchan
Olivia Bartusch
Lily Brazda
Karma Blum
Janvi Patel
Khiabet Gonzalez
Kaitlyn Jiang

Ellie Livesay
Madisun Rustmeyer
Rachel Carlson
Aliya Berns

Zoe Skallerup
Brooke Walker
Stella Nicholson
Samantha Booi
Jaidyn Collins
Brooke Willis
April Mirowski
Yanelli Acosta
Evelyn Xia

Emily Luu

Emily Sweeney
Angelina Weeks
Suri Valdivia

Bria Fernstrom
Abigail Barrera
Natalia Kotliar
Jasmine Khaira
Ayden Thomas
Vanessa Enriquez
Ashley Prindiville
Hasini Vadde

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls

Team

Palatine Winston
Palatine Winston
Ingleside Big Hollow
Palatine Sundling
Round Lake Magee
Antioch

Ingleside Big Hollow
Ingleside Big Hollow
Antioch

Antioch

Lake Zurich South
Grayslake

Long Grove Woodlawn
Long Grove Woodlawn
Mundelein Fremont
Mundelein Carl
Libertyville Highland MS
Grayslake

Palatine Winston
Mundelein Carl

Long Grove Woodlawn
Long Grove Woodiawn
Antioch

Palatine Sundling
Long Grove Woodlawn
Lake Zurich North
Beach Park

Lake Zurich North
Mundelein Fremont
Grayslake

Palatine Sundling
Lake Zurich North
Round Lake Magee
Mundelein Fremont
Mundelein Carl

Lake Villa Palombi
Lake Villa Palombi
Grayslake

Mundelein Fremont
Beach Park

Mundelein Carl

Lake Villa Palombi
Lake Villa Palombi
Round Lake Magee
Lake Zurich North
Mundelein Fremont

2

Grade

O NOOONODONOONODOOOD OO NNNOODNNOODONODNDMOONODWOOONONDNNNNNNODNO

Time

15:28.1
15:29.0
15:29.5
15:31.1
15:32.5
15:32.7
15:37.4
15:38.3
15:39.1
15:40.4
15:44.6
15:46.9
15:49.2
15:49.8
15:51.2
15:56.7
15:58.1
16:01.7
16:03.5
16:04.5
16:06.0
16:06.7
16:15.0
16:19.1
16:23.8
16:29.1
16:32.7
16:34.2
16:34.3
16:40.7
16:52.5
16:52.7
16:53.2
17:07.4
17:34.9
17:47.1
17:53.2
18:03.0
18:04.0
18:05.9
18:10.3
18:21.5
18:39.8
18:50.9
18:58.2
19:01.1

Pace

7:44/M
7:45/M
7:45/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:49/M
7:49/M
7:50/M
7:50/M
7:52/M
7:53/M
7:55/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:58/M
7:59/M
8:01/M
8:02/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:03/M
8:08/M
8:10/M
8:12/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:17/M
8:17/M
8:20/M
8:26/M
8:26/M
8:27/M
8:34/M
8:47/M
8:54/M
8:57/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:03/M
9:05/M
9:11/M
9:20/M
9:25/M
9:29/M
9:31/M

Qualifier

™

™

10/08/2022 10:29:08



Race Date IESA 3A Sectional B

October 08, 2022 Overall Finish List
Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5 Girls
Varsity Girls

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace Qualifier
93 89 2506  Serena Dodd Mundelein Fremont 7 19:17.5  9:39/M
94 90 2319  Charisma Spruill Beach Park 8 19:18.5 9:39/M
95 91 2315  Jazmin Martinez Beach Park 8 19:24.6  9:42/M
96 92 2314  Mia Cardenas Castellanos Beach Park 8 19:32.9  9:46/M
97 93 2393 Angela Parreno Lake Villa Palombi 7 19:47.5 9:54/M
98 94 2394  Casey Petraitis Lake Villa Palombi 7 20:34.5 10:17/M
99 95 2489 Yarel Gomez Mundelein Carl 7 20:55.5 10:28/M

100 (<5) 2577 Gabriela Jimenez Round Lake MS 7 21:33.3 10:47/M

101 96 2312  Lila Bahena Beach Park 7 25:35.0 12:48/M

3 10/08/2022 10:29:08



Race Date

October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Libertyville Highland MS
Team Score (places): 50

2466
2461
2462
2467
2468
2469
2464

~NOoO Oh WN =

Jack Steffe
Thomas Chudy
Silas Lam

Filip Vojvodic
Trace Whildin
Tyler Wuh
Logan Skibitzki

Team - Lake Zurich North
Team Score (places): 97

2426
2427
2422
2425
2424
2428
2423

~NOoOOPRWN

Luke Marshall
Carson Porter
l.uke Firkin
Evan Kerr
Jacob Hinojosa
Nick Verden
Derek Haronik

Team - Antioch
Team Score (places): 104

2304
2302
2303
2310
2305
2301
2309

~N O O WN =

Reese Mock
Lawson Caruth
Aiden Hauca
Colby Welsch
Justin Niznik
Henri Billard
Castiel Speich

Team - Gurnee Woodland
Team Score (places): 106

2366
2369
2370
2362
2368
2367
2365

~NOoO Ok ON =

Dexter Gliatta
Kellan Trukov
Brodey Wiley
Brayden Brickler
Collin McKeown
Tyler Koehl
Finnley Clayton

NN ~N 00 0 0 00 NN~ 00 o 00 00 00 0 0

O OO N 0

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall

Place

12
13
20

(23)

(25)

17
18
27
34

(40)

(54)

14
16
32
37
(57)
(58)

10
24
29
35
(50)
(70)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 11:50.8

2

5
17
30
50
(73)
(98)

11:19.5
11:24.9
12:056.3
12:07.7
12:16.5
12:22.2
12:27.2

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 12:12.9

1
18
36
63
97

(137)

(191)

11:16.6
12:13.0
12:13.7
12:34.7
12:46.3
13:02.1
13:30.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:21.0

5
19
35
67

104

(161)

(219)

11:48.4
12:10.0
12:12.8
12:44.4
12:49.3
13:41.6
13:43.2

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 12:20.2

18
42

71
106
(156)
(226)

11:51.0
11:56.8
12:26.8
12:39.5
12:46.7
13:20.9
14:00.6

Cumulative

Time

11:19.5
22:44.4
34:49.8
46:57.6
59:14.1
1:11:36.3
1:24:03.5

11:16.6
23:29.7
35:43.5
48:18.2
1:01:04.5
1:14:06.6
1:27:37.5

11:48.4
23:58.4
36:11.2
48:55.7
1:01:45.1
1:15:26.7
1:29:10.0

11:51.0
23:47.8
36:14.6
48:54.2
1:01:41.0
1:15:01.9
1:29:02.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:05.4
0:45.8
0:48.2
0:56.9
1:02.7
1:07.6

0:00.0
0:56.3
0:57.0
1:18.0
1:29.6
1454
2:14.1

0:00.0
0:21.5
0:24.3
0:56.0
1:00.9
1:53.1
1:54.8

0:00.0
0:05.7
0:35.7
0:48.5
0:55.7
1:29.8
2:09.6

10/08/2022 11:17:00



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Bib No

Name

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Mundelein Carl Sandburg
Team Score (places): 122

2499
2495
2501
2496
2504
2500
2502

~NOoO O WN -

Team - Ingleside Big Hollow

Izic Miller

Erick Cordova
Brandon Newell
Kelien Greenfield
Aidan Sweet
Henry Molozaiy
Will Passolt

Team Score (places): 134

2385
2384
2389
2386
2381
2382
2388

~NOoO R WON -

Nathan Kempf
Russell Holm
Tyler Wahis
Bobby Lamantia
Garrett Fries
Chatham Gehring
Jaiden Lopez

Team - Palatine Winston
Team Score (places): 145

2560
2562
2557
2563
2561
2556
2559

N oA WN -

Brandon Martino
Miles Serra
Christian Gaspard
Lawrence Taylor
Evan Salgado
Mekhi Diep

John Levene

Team - Palatine Sundling
Team Score (places): 197

2537
2540
2538
2536
2535
2539
2542

~N o s WN

Henry Crane
Maddux Heilman
Christopher Gatsis
Jacob Cohen
Caleb Chang
Sohum Goriadku
Brady May

0 00 N~ 0 00 O N 00 NN 00 0 0O N N 00 ~N N0

Q@ 00 00 ~§ 00 00 00

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time

Back

Average Time: 12:23.6

11:26.5
11:58.7
12:40.2
12:52.4
13:00.0
13:04.5
14:35.1

11:26.5
23:25.3
36:05.6
48:58.0
1:01:58.1
1:15:02.6
1:29:37.7

0:00.0
0:32.2
1:13.7
1:25.8
1:33.5
1:37.9
3:08.5

Average Time: 12:32.1

11:54.8
12:10.8
12:18.6
12:471
13:29.0
13:562.2
13:52.4

11:54.8
24:05.6
36:24.3
49:111.5
1:02:40.5
1:16:32.7
1:30:25.2

0:00.0
0:16.0
0:23.8
0:52.3
1:34.2
1:57.4
1:57.6

Average Time: 12:36.5

11:51.0
12:13.8
12:40.8
13:06.8
13:101
13:28.9
14:17.4

11:51.0
24:04.8
36:45.6
49:52.4
1:03:02.6
1:16:31.6
1:30:49.0

0:00.0
0:22.8
0:49.7
1:15.7
1:19.1
1:37.9
2:26.4

Average Time: 13:01.3

11:50.1
12:37.5
13:15.6
13:35.2
13:48.2
13:49.7

Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 5
4 4
1 15
30 45
38 83
39 122
(42) (164)
(79) (243)
Finish Position- 6
9 9
15 24
21 45
36 81
53 134
(66) (200)
(67) (267)
Finish Position- 7
7 7
19 26
31 57
43 100
45 145
(52) (197)
(74) (271)
Finish Position- 8
6 6
28 34
46 80
55 135
62 197
(64) (261)
(72) (333)

14:02.6

11:50.1
24:27.6
37:43.2
51:18.4
1:05:06.7
1:18:56.5
1:32:59.2

0:00.0
0:47.3
1:25.5
1:45.1
1:58.1
1:59.6
2:12.5

10/08/2022 11:17:00



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Grayslake
Team Score (places): 271

2347
2346
2349
2350
2344
2343
2341

N O WON -

Team - Lake Zurich South

Otoniel Lara
Conrad Kenny
Bryson Struck
Bobby White
Declan Henrichs
Devin Duffin
Rocco Devitto

Team Score (places): 274

2449
2448
2444
2445
2447
2440
2442

~NO O WON -

Nick Wojtalewicz
Nicholas Smith
Murtuza Khorakiwala
Luke Lindberg

Jacob Sands

Philip Adams

Miles Foreman

Team - Round Lake MS
Team Score (places): 333

2585
2586
2580
2587
2581
2588
2582

~NOoO s WN -

Team - Mundelein Fremont

Edwin Morales
Angel Rivas Cruz
Alex Castro

Raul Sanchez
Justin Chavarria
Ethan Tamayo
Xavion Davis

Team Score (places): 347

2523
2521
2518
2516
2517
2520
2519

~NOoO Ok WON -

Anthony Servin
Nicholas Moberg
Blake Geunther
Conner Engelbrecht
Matthew Garcia
Jacob Matyasik
Aiden Green

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

NN 00NN 000~~~ 0O DO oO~N N O

0O ~NO00 O NN

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

47
49
56
59
60

(61)

(65)

26
33
68
71
76

(78)

(81)

22
48
86
87
90

(91)

(97)

44
63
75
77
88

(89)

(102)

Cumulative
Place

47
96
152
211
271
(332)
(397)

26
59
127
198
274
(352)
(433)

22
70
156
243
333
(424)
(521)

44
107
182
259
347

(436)

(538)

Time

Finish Position- 9

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:33.1

13:17.1
13:18.5
13:40.1
13:44.2
13:45.9
13:47.4
13:61.3

Finish Position- 10

13:17.1
26:35.7
40:15.8
54:00.0
1:07:45.9
1:21:33.3
1:36:24.7

0:00.0
0:01.4
0:22.9
0:27.0
0:28.7
0:30.2
0:34.2

Average Time: 13:33.3

12:32.9
12:45.1
13:59.4
14:01.9
14:27.4
14:28.2
14:46.9

Finish Position- 11

12:32.9
25:18.0
39:17.4
53:19.3
1:07:46.8
1:22:15.0
1:37:02.0

0:00.0
0:12.2
1:26.5
1:29.0
1:54.5
1:55.3
2:14.0

Average Time: 14:16.2

12:20.9
13:17.5
15:00.9
15:05.8
16:35.6
16:01.5
18:05.0

Finish Position - 12

12:20.9
25:38.5
40:39.4
55:45.3
1:11:21.0
1:27:22.6
1:45:27.6

0:00.0
0:56.5
2:39.9
2:44.8
3:14.7
3:40.6
5:44.0

Average Time: 14:11.2

13:09.9
13:48.3
14:21.7
14:27.6
156:08.6
16:09.1
19:34.6

13:09.9
26:58.2
41:20.0
55:47.6
1:10:56.3
1:26:05.4
1:45:40.0

0:00.0
0:384
1:11.8
1:17.7
1:58.7
1:59.2
6:24.7

10/08/2022 11:17:00



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Bib_No

Team - Long Grove Woodlawn

Name

Team Score (places): 359

2485
2482
2483
2479
2480

b WN -

Quinten Wang
Jerami Martinez
Advait Nagarkar
Sam Christian
Max Diguiseppe

Team - Beach Park
Team Score (places): 408

2321
2325
2326
2327
2323
2328
2324

~NOoO O ODN

Tristan Duncan
Cole Pelli

Dean Pelli
Cyrus Peterson
Eli Magana
Logan Romano
Noah Magana

Team - Lake Villa Palombi
Team Score (places): 450

2408
2407
2409
2400
2405
2404

o0 hE ON -

Patrick Stoeber
Caleb Silva
Callen Thomas
Joaquin Argueta
Connor Mountain
Achuthan Mani

Team - Round Lake Magee
Team Score (places): Inc.

2568
2573
2569
2570

HWN

Hector Cazares
Devin Uriostegui
Ronald Gordon
Emmanuel Gutierrez

IESA 3A Sectional B
Final Team Results

Grade

O N~N®NOD O ~NO~NO ® N NN NN

0 00 00

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 14:18.2

13:02.7
14:00.2
14:47.9
14:48.0
14:52.4

13:02.7 0:00.0
27:02.9 0:57.5
41:50.9 1:45.2
56:38.9 1:45.3
1:11:31.3 1:49.7

Average Time: 15:43.6

13:23.1
14:156.9
16:35.7
17:07.5
17:15.7
18:06.8
18:27.1

13:23.1 0:00.0
27:39.1 0:52.8
44:14.9 3:12.6
1:01:22.4 3:443
1:18:38.1 3:52.5
1:36:44.9 4:43.6
1:55:12.1 5:03.9

Average Time: 16:12.3

14:45.4
14:59.3
16:24.0
16:37.0
18:15.9
19:13.6

Average Time:

16:32.3
16:01.4
17:01.4

Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 13
41 41
69 110
82 192
83 275
84 359
Finish Position- 14
51 51
73 124
93 217
95 312
96 408
(98) (506)
(100) (606)
Finish Position- 15
80 80
85 165
92 257
94 351
99 450
(101) (551)
Finish Position - Inc.
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

19:35.8

14:45.4 0:00.0
29:44.8 0:13.9
46:08.8 1:38.5
1:02:45.8 1:51.5
1:21:01.8 3:30.5
1:40:15.4 4:28.2
15:32.3 0:00.0
31:33.7 0:29.1
48:35.2 1:29.0
1:08:11.0 4:03.5

10/08/2022 11:17:00



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional B

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

1 1 2426
2 2 2466
3 3 2461
4 4 2499
5 5 2304
6 6 2537
7 7 2560
8 8 2366
9 9 2385
10 10 2369
11 11 2495
12 12 2462
13 13 2467
14 14 2302
15 15 2384
16 16 2303
17 17 2427
18 18 2422
19 19 25662
20 20 2468
21 21 2389
22 22 2585
23 23 2469
24 24 2370
25 25 2464
26 26 2449
27 27 2425
28 28 2540
29 29 2362
30 30 2501
31 31 2557
32 32 2310
33 33 2448
34 34 2424
35 35 2368
36 36 2386
37 37 2305
38 38 2496
39 39 2504
40 40 2428
41 41 2485
42 42 2500
43 43 2563
44 44 2523
45 45 2561
46 46 2538

Name

Luke Marshall
Jack Steffe
Thomas Chudy
Izic Miller

Reese Mock
Henry Crane
Brandon Martino
Dexter Gliatta
Nathan Kempf
Kellan Trukov
Erick Cordova
Silas Lam

Filip Vojvodic
Lawson Caruth
Russell Holm
Aiden Hauca
Carson Porter
Luke Firkin
Miles Serra
Trace Whildin
Tyler Wahis
Edwin Morales
Tyler Wuh
Brodey Wiley
Logan Skibitzki
Nick Wojtalewicz
Evan Kerr
Maddux Heilman
Brayden Brickler
Brandon Newell
Christian Gaspard
Colby Welsch
Nicholas Smith
Jacob Hinojosa
Collin McKeown
Bobby Lamantia
Justin Niznik
Kellen Greenfield
Aidan Sweet
Nick Verden
Quinten Wang
Henry Molozaiy
Lawrence Taylor
Anthony Servin
Evan Salgado
Christopher Gatsis

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team
Lake Zurich North
Libertyville Highland MS
Libertyville Highland MS
Mundelein Carl
Antioch
Palatine Sundling
Paiatine Winston
Gurnee Woodland
Ingleside Big Hollow
Gurnee Woodland
Mundelein Carl
Libertyville Highland MS
Libertyville Highland MS
Antioch

Ingleside Big Hollow
Antioch
Lake Zurich North

Lake Zurich North
Palatine Winston
Libertyville Highland MS
Ingleside Big Hollow
Round Lake MS
Libertyville Highland MS
Gurnee Woodland
Libertyville Highland MS
Lake Zurich South

Lake Zurich North
Palatine Sundling
Gurnee Woodland
Mundelein Carl
Palatine Winston
Antioch

Lake Zurich South

Lake Zurich North
Gurnee Woodland
Ingleside Big Hollow
Antioch
Mundelein Carl
Mundelein Cart
Lake Zurich North
Long Grove Woodlawn
Mundelein Carl
Palatine Winston
Mundelein Fremont
Palatine Winston
Palatine Sundling

1

Grade
8

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
8
8
7
7
8
7
8
6
7
8
6
7
8
8
8
7
8
7
7
8
7
8
8
7
7
7
7
8

Time

11:16.6
11:19.5
11:24.9
11:26.5
11:48.4
11:50.1
11:51.0
11:51.0
11:54.8
11:56.8
11:58.7
12:05.3
12:07.7
12:10.0
12:10.8
12:12.8
12:13.0
12:13.7
12:13.8
12:16.5
12:18.6
12:20.9
12:22.2
12:26.8
12:27.2
12:32.9
12:34.7
12:37.5
12:39.5
12:40.2
12:40.8
12:44.4
12:45.1
12:46.3
12:46.7
12:47.1
12:49.3
12:52.4
13:00.0
13:02.1
13:02.7
13:04.5
13:06.8
13:09.9
13:10.1
13:15.6

Pace

5:38/M
5:40/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:11/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:38/M

Qualifier
™
™
™
IND
™
IND
IND
IND
IND

™
™
™
™
™
™

™

™

™

™

™

™

™

™

10/08/2022 11:19:11



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional B

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
(<95)
90
(<5)

2347
2586
2346
2367
2321
2556
2381
2423
2536
2349
2301
2309
2350
2344
2343
2535
2521
2539
2341
2382
2388
2444
2482
2365
2445
2542
2325
2559
2518
2447
2516
2440
2502
2408
2442
2483
2479
2480
2407
2580
2587
2517
2520
2568
2581
2573

Otoniel Lara
Angel Rivas Cruz
Conrad Kenny
Tyler Koehl
Tristan Duncan
Mekhi Diep
Garrett Fries
Derek Haronik
Jacob Cohen
Bryson Struck
Henri Billard
Castiel Speich
Bobby White
Declan Henrichs
Devin Duffin
Caleb Chang
Nicholas Moberg
Sohum Gorladku
Rocco Devitto
Chatham Gehring
Jaiden Lopez
Murtuza Khorakiwala
Jerami Martinez
Finnley Clayton
Luke Lindberg
Brady May

Cole Pelli

John Levene
Blake Geunther
Jacob Sands
Conner Engelbrecht
Philip Adams
Will Passolt
Patrick Stoeber
Miles Foreman
Advait Nagarkar
Sam Christian
Max Diguiseppe
Caleb Silva

Alex Castro

Raul Sanchez
Matthew Garcia
Jacob Matyasik
Hector Cazares
Justin Chavarria
Devin Uriostegui

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team

Grayslake

Round Lake MS
Grayslake

Gurnee Woodland
Beach Park
Paiatine Winston
Ingleside Big Hollow
Lake Zurich North
Palatine Sundling
Grayslake

Antioch

Antioch

Grayslake
Grayslake
Grayslake

Palatine Sundling
Mundelein Fremont
Palatine Sundling
Grayslake

Ingleside Big Hollow
Ingleside Big Hollow
Lake Zurich South
Long Grove Woodlawn
Gurnee Woodland
Lake Zurich South
Palatine Sundling
Beach Park
Palatine Winston
Mundelein Fremont
Lake Zurich South
Mundeiein Fremont
Lake Zurich South
Mundelein Carl
Lake Villa Palombi
l.ake Zurich South
Long Grove Woodlawn
Long Grove Woodlawn
Long Grove Woodlawn
Lake Villa Palombi
Round Lake MS
Round Lake MS
Mundelein Fremont
Mundelein Fremont
Round Lake Magee
Round Lake MS
Round Lake Magee

2

Grade

[eo.]

0 OO NN 00NN NSNNO00O”OO0WON~N00OWOOWWOOWONHNNOOONODDOOOWMWMONNNNN00W0WOWOoNOO N

Time

13:17.1
13:17.5
13:18.5
13:20.9
13:23.1
13:28.9
13:29.0
13:30.8
13:35.2
13:40.1
13:41.6
13:43.2
13:44.2
13:45.9
13:47.4
13:48.2
13:48.3
13:49.7
13:51.3
13:52.2
13:52.4
13:59.4
14:00.2
14:00.6
14:01.9
14:02.6
14:15.9
14:17.4
14:21.7
14:27.4
14:27.6
14:28.2
14:35.1
14:45.4
14:46.9
14:47.9
14:48.0
14:52.4
14:59.3
15:00.9
15:05.8
15:08.6
15:09.1
15:32.3
15:35.6
16:01.4

Pace
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:42/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:48/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:11/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:18/M
7:23/IM
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:26/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:35/M
7:46/M
7:48/M
8:01/M

Qualifier

™

™
™

10/08/2022 11:19:11



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional B

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

91
92
93
94
(<5)
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
(<5)
103

2588
2409
2326
2400
2569
2327
2323
2582
2328
2405
2324
2404
2519
2570
2402

Ethan Tamayo
Callen Thomas
Dean Pelli
Joaquin Argueta
Ronald Gordon
Cyrus Peterson
Eli Magana
Xavion Davis
Logan Romano
Connor Mountain
Noah Magana
Achuthan Manij
Aiden Green
Emmanuel Gutierrez
Parker Knopp

Overall Finish List

Boys
Varsity Boys

Team

Round Lake MS
Lake Villa Palombi
Beach Park

Lake Villa Palombi
Round Lake Magee
Beach Park

Beach Park

Round Lake MS
Beach Park

Lake Villa Palombi
Beach Park

Lake Villa Palombi
Mundelein Fremont
Round Lake Magee
Lake Villa Palombi

Grade

~

0000 ONNNO NN O

Time

16:01.5
16:24.0
16:35.7
16:37.0
17:.01.4
17:07.5
17:15.7
18:05.0
18:06.8
18:15.9
18:27.1
19:13.6
19:34.6
19:35.8
33:43.6

Pace

8:01/M
8:12/M
8:18/M
8:19/M
8:31/M
8:34/M
8:38/M
9:03/M
9:03/M
9:08/M
9:14/M
9:37/M
9:47/M
9:48/M
16:52/M

Qualifier

10/08/2022 11:19:11



